of shareholders present in the meeting either in 
person or through proxy 

. Promoters and Promoter Group NA 

. Public 

4. No. of shareholders attended the meeting through video 
conferencing 

. Promoters and Promoter Group 10 

. Public 20 

Item No. 1 

Sheetal 

Issuance of Up To 8,40,000 (Eight Lakh Forty Thousand) Fully Convertible Warrants 
by Way of Preferential Allotment on Private Placement Basis to Non-Promoters 

Resolution oOrdinary 
Required: 

(ordinary/Special) 
Whether No 
promoter/ 

promoter group 
are interested in 

the 
agenda/resolution 

2

[...]

The Votes casted electronically were unblocked by me on February 05, 2026 
from the NSDL Platform in the presence of 2 
employees of the Company. 

The E-Voting results are as under: 

ITEM NO. 1: SPECIAL RESOLUTION 

witnesses who are not the 

ISSUANCE OF UP TO 8,40,000 (EIGHT LAKH FORTY THOUSAND) FULLY 
CONVERTIBLE WARRANTS BY WAY OF PREFERENTIAL ALLOTMENT ON 

PRIVATE PLACEMENT BASIS TO NON-PROMOTERS 

1. Voted in favour of the resolution: 

| Type of voting Number of | Number of votes i o of total number of | 
Members who | casted by them valid votes casted |